



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MONDAY ,THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI NATH TILHARI
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3071 OF 2024

Between:

Pushadapu Suryanarayana, S/o. Kotaiah, aged 65 years, R/o. 4-29-101, Lenin
Road, Gandhinagar, Tenali-522201.

Petitioner/Petitioner

AND

1. Moulali, S/o.Basha, aged 42 years R/o. Machavaram, Machilipatnam-
521001(DHR)
2. Bolla Amala Venu Gopal, S/o.Satyanarayana, aged 52 years, R/o
Edepalli,Machilipatnam-521001 (JDR)

Respondents/Respondents

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the
circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein,the High Court may be
pleased to set-aside the order Dt.02.08.2024 passed in E.A.No.51 of 2024 in
E.A.NO. 102/2022 in E.P.No.19/2019 in O.S.No.132/2017 by the learned Prl.,
Senior Civil Judge, Machilipatnam.

IA NO: 1 OF 2024

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances
stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be
pleased grant stay of further proceedings in E.A.No.102/2022 in
E.P.No.19/2019 in O.S.No.132/2017 on the file of the learned Prl., Senior Civil

Judge, Machilipatnam, Pending disposal of CRP 3071 of 2024, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and upon hearing the arguments of SRI KARUMANCHI INDRANEEL BABU Advocate for the Petitioner, the Court made the following

ORDER

“Request has been made for adjournment on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Post next week.

3. It is clarified that on the ground of pendency of the present revision petition, the learned trial Court shall not adjourn the suit.”

**SD/-B.PRASADA RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. The Prl., Senior Civil Judge, Machilipatnam
2. Moulali, S/o.Basha, aged 42 years R/o. Machavaram, Machilipatnam-521001(DHR)
3. Bolla Amala Venu Gopal, S/o.Satyanarayana, aged 52 years, R/o Edepalli,Machilipatnam-521001 (JDR)(by RPAD)
4. One CC to SRI. KARUMANCHI INDRANEEL BABU Advocate [OPUC]
5. **One spare copy**

HIGH COURT

RNT,J

DATED:20/01/2025

POST NEXT WEEK

ORDER

CRP.No.3071 of 2024

DIRECTION

